

**OEM**

7 World Trade Center

Project No.5576A

Revised 07/22/98

Swanke Hayden Connell Architects

Total RFI's Received

24

Total Responses Received

18

**RFI LOG**

| RFI NO. | DATE REC'D | SUBJECT/DIVISION/DWG NO.                                                                                                                            | RESPONSE                                                                                                                                       | DATE RESP. | # BUS DAYS | Remarks                                      |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|----------------------------------------------|
| 1       | 7/17/98    | RETURN AIR DUCT ABOVE THE TYPE # 3 WALL BETWEEN EOC AND CORR. INTERFERES WITH FULL HT. (SLAB TO SLAB) PARTITION.                                    | FSK-1 WAS ISSUED ON 7/22/98 FOR PRICING OF OFFSET 3PLY WALL. AMBASSADOR TO PRICE MOVING AND/ OR PROVIDING NEW DUCT TO CLEAR WALL.              | 7/22/98    | 4          | FIELD CONDITION.                             |
| 2       | 7/17/98    | IN CORR. ADJACENT TO ROOM 23-43 THERE ARE (2) WET COLUMNS WITH RISER PIPING ENCROACHING APPROXIMATELY 13" INTO CORR.                                | COLUMNS WILL BE FURRED OUT AS PER REVISED DRAWINGS, ISSUED FOR BULLETIN # 1 DATED 07/24/98 ( VERBAL FIELD INSTRUCTIONS WHERE ISSUED 07/21/98)  | 7/22/98    | 2          |                                              |
| 3       | 7/17/98    | IF DOOR 7A IS TO BE BLAST PROOF. THE MANUFACTURER ADVICES THAT THEY CAN NOT PROVIDE WITH EMI SHIELDING.                                             | THE DOOR IS HM, BUT THE SPECS CALL FOR LAMINATION OF VENEER THE SHIELDING COULD BE LAMINATED TO THE DOOR AND THEN COVERED WITH THE VENEER.     | 7/21/98    | 2          |                                              |
| 4       | 7/17/98    | HURRICANE WALL CONTRACTOR WOULD LIKE SHCA TO CONSIDER ALT. PREFAB. PANEL SYSTEM.                                                                    | SHCA WILL ACCEPT PANEL SYSTEM AS LONG AS CONTRACTOR PROVIDES SHOP DRAWINGS AND STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS THAT PROVE IS EQUAL TO DESIGN.          | 7/21/98    | 2          | CANTOR HAS ACCEPTED DRETAILS FOR STEEL PLATE |
| 5       | 7/17/98    | DOES CONC. CURB AT 7TH. FLOOR AND 23RD. FLOOR HAVE TO BE CHOPPED INTO THE SLAB. CAN WE ACCOMPLISH THE SAME THING BY DRIVING OR SHOOTING IN ANCHORS. | AS PER CONVERSATION WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER .IT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE TO SHOOT RODS OR ANCHORS TO SLAB.                                           | 7/20/98    | 3          |                                              |
| 6       | 7/31/98    | DUCT INTERFERENCE WITH WALL BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND LIBRARY                                                                                            | BUILD (2) LAYER WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DUCT AND ADD SOUND INSULATION ABOVE CEILING TILES A MINIMUM OF 2'-0" FROM WALL ON BOTH SIDES OF CORRIDOR. | 8/4/98     | 4          |                                              |
| 7       | 7/31/98    | DUCT INTERFERENCE WITH WALL BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND TRAINING ROOM.                                                                                     | BUILD (2) LAYER WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DUCT AND ADD SOUND INSULATION ABOVE CEILING TILES A MINIMUM OF 2'-0" FROM WALL ON BOTH SIDES OF CORRIDOR. | 8/4/98     | 4          |                                              |
| 8       | 7/31/98    | HEIGHT OF OUTLET SHOWN ON DWG. A-23-3 AND A-23-4 DIFFER                                                                                             | LOCATE OUTLETS AS PER DRAWING A-23-4 18" A.F.F.                                                                                                | 8/4/98     | 4          |                                              |
| 9       | 7/31/98    | OVERLY REQUESTED INFORMATION ON UL LABELS. ( DO LBR DOORS HAVE TO HAVE UL LABELS.)                                                                  | NO THIS ARE NOT RATED DOORS.                                                                                                                   | 8/4/98     |            |                                              |

OEM

7 World Trade Center

Project No.5576A

Revised 07/22/98

Swanke Hayden Connell Architects

Total RFI's Received

24

Total Responses Received

18

## RFI LOG

| RFI NO. | DATE REC'D | SUBJECT/DIVISION/DWG NO.                                                                                                                        | RESPONSE                                                                                                                                                                    | DATE RESP. | # BUS DAYS | Remarks |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|---------|
| 10      | 7/31/98    | R.B. SAMUELS NEEDS SIZING OF PIPING AND JUNCTION BOXES FOR NOVALINK DATA/TEL/VOICE/RADIO OUTLETS. THEY HAVE INCLUDED 1" EMT AND SINGLE "J" BOX. |                                                                                                                                                                             |            |            |         |
| 11      | 7/31/98    | CLARIFY FIXTURE TYPE IN ROOM # 23-04 IS IT "E" OR "D-1" ?                                                                                       | IT IS TYPE "E" AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS.                                                                                                                                        | 8/4/98     | 4          |         |
| 12      | 8/3/98     | MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL AND HVAC QUESTIONS ( SEE ATTACHED LIST )                                                                               | SEE RESPONSE MEMO FROM COSENTINI ASSOCIATES DATED 8/3/98                                                                                                                    | 8/4/98     | 1          |         |
| 13      | 8/6/98     | SEE R.B. SAMUELS LETTER DATED 4/8/98 ATTACHED                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                             |            | (36,013)   |         |
| 14      | 8/6/98     | SEE KABACK'S LETTER DATED 8/5/98 ATTACHED                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                             |            | (36,013)   |         |
| 15      | 8/6/98     | OUR CARPET CONTRACTOR ADVISED US THAT THE C-2 BROADLOOM CARPET IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE. PLEASE ADVISE OF SUBSTITUTION.                           | SUBSTITUTE WITH CARPET TILE AS SPECIFIED FOR OPEN AREAS ON PROJECT.                                                                                                         | 8/5/98     | (1)        |         |
| 16      | 8/6/98     | ARE THE FIRE SMOKE DAMPERS PNEUMATIC OR ELECTRIC? IF THEY ARE ELECTRIC, WHICH WE THINK THEY SHOULD BE, WHERE IS THE POWER FOR THEM SHOWN.       |                                                                                                                                                                             |            | (36,013)   |         |
| 17      | 8/10/98    | NEED SWITCH LOCATION FOR LIGHT FIXTURES IN ROOM # 23-41, 23-39, UNDERCABINET TASK LIGHT IN RM. # 23-21, "D" FIXTURE IN CORR. TO 23-43           | LOCATE LIGHT FIXTURE SWITCH AT NORTH AND SOUTH WALLS OF CORR. NEAR DOOR FOR FIXTURE TYPE "D". LOCATE LIGHT SWITCH FOR TASK LIGHTS IN WALL NEAR DOOR NEXT TO OTHER SWITCHES. | 8/10/98    |            |         |
|         |            | NEED HEIGHT OF GFI RECEPTACLES IN TOILET ROOMS.                                                                                                 | LOCATE AT 44" A.F.F. TO CENTER LINE OF SWITCH VERTICALLY.                                                                                                                   | 8/10/98    |            |         |

OEM

7 World Trade Center

Project No.5576A

Revised 07/22/98

Swanke Hayden Connell Architects

Total RFI's Received

24

Total Responses Received

18

## RFI LOG

| RFI NO. | DATE REC'D | SUBJECT/DIVISION/DWG NO.                                                                                                        | RESPONSE                                              | DATE RESP. | # BUS DAYS | Remarks |
|---------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|---------|
| 18      | 8/10/98    | LIGHT FIXTURE TYPE "D" SHOWS 277 V. E2-23 SHOWS 1209 V. PLEASE ADVISE.                                                          |                                                       |            |            |         |
|         |            | ELEVATION "A" ON D-1 SHOWS 6 OUTLETS AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING SHOWS 5 PLEASE ADVISE.                                           | ELEVATION IS CORRECT PLEASE REVISE.                   | 8/10/98    |            |         |
|         |            | NEED HORIZONTAL DIMENSION C-1 AND C-2 OUTLETS IN ROOM 23-21.                                                                    | SEE ATTACHED FSK-5                                    |            |            |         |
|         |            | OUTLET B-22 IN ROOM 23-51 IS IN PERIMETER COLUMN TO BE COVERED BY HURRICANE WALL. PLEASE ADVISE                                 | THIS OUTLET WAS TO BE DELETED AS PART OF BULLETIN # 1 | 8/10/98    |            |         |
|         |            | OUTLET AV-17 AND AV-29 ARE NOT SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL DWGS. PLEASE ADVISE .                                                     | PLEASE ADVISE ON LOCATION OF THESE MISSING OUTLETS.   | 8/10/98    |            |         |
|         |            | THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHOW NO FUTURE VALVE AT THE CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY AND RETURN. SHOULD FUTURE VALVES BE INSTALLED ? |                                                       |            |            |         |